

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1101 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, delete lines 1 through 15.
- 2 Page 2, delete lines 1 through 16, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 3 "SECTION 1. IC 4-1-12 IS ADDED TO THE INDIANA CODE AS
- 4 A **NEW CHAPTER TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE JULY**
- 5 **1, 2006]:**
- 6 **Chapter 12. Confidential Information**
- 7 **Sec. 1. As used in this chapter, "gaming commission" refers to**
- 8 **the Indiana gaming commission established by IC 4-33-3-1.**
- 9 **Sec. 2. The following information submitted, collected, or**
- 10 **gathered as part of an application to the gaming commission for a**
- 11 **license is confidential for purposes of IC 5-14-3-4:**
- 12 **(1) Any information concerning a minor child of an applicant.**
- 13 **(2) The Social Security number of an applicant or the spouse**
- 14 **of an applicant.**
- 15 **(3) The home telephone number of an applicant or the spouse**
- 16 **of an applicant.**
- 17 **(4) An applicant's birth certificate.**
- 18 **(5) An applicant's driver's license number.**
- 19 **(6) The name or address of a previous spouse of the applicant.**
- 20 **(7) The date of birth of the spouse of an applicant.**
- 21 **(8) The place of birth of the spouse of an applicant.**
- 22 **(9) The personal financial records of the spouse or minor child**
- 23 **of an applicant."**
- 24 Page 3, line 34, delete "only".
- 25 Page 3, line 35, after "board" insert "**only**".
- 26 Page 5, line 34, delete "article," and insert "**chapter**".

- 1 Page 5, line 36, delete "social security" and insert "**Social Security**".
- 2 Page 7, line 42, delete "social security" and insert "**Social Security**".
- 3 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively.
(Reference is to EHB 1101 as reprinted February 24, 2006.)

Senator HERSHMAN